

# Privacy Policy

Last Updated: 15.01.2024



Just Chill Social Ltd.

Hole Hill Farm Matchmoor Lane,

Horwich, Bolton, England, BL6 6PR

[www.justchillsocial.com](http://www.justchillsocial.com)

Contact Email: [hello@justchillsocial.com]

#### Introduction

Just Chill Social Ltd. ("Just Chill Social," "we," "us," or "our") respects your privacy and is committed to protecting your Personal Data. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your personal information when you visit our website and explains your rights and choices regarding your Personal Data.

#### Controller

Just Chill Social Ltd. is the controller responsible for your Personal Data. If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at:

Contact Name: James Yearn

Contact Email: james@justchillsocial.com

Postal Address: Just Chill Social Ltd., Hole Hill Farm Matchmoor Lane, Horwich, Bolton,

England, BL6 6PR, United Kingdom.

#### Information We Collect

Types of Personal Information

We collect the following personal information from users:

- Email address
- First name
- Last name
- Phone number

#### **Purposes of Data Collection**

We collect user data for the following purposes:



- 1. To improve our services.
- 2. To contact users.
- 3. To deliver our services.

#### **Data Collection Methods**

We collect data through the following methods:

- Log files
- Form fills

# **Third-Party Services**

We use Google Analytics to analyse website traffic. For more information about Google Analytics, please refer to their [Privacy Policy](https://policies.google.com/privacy).

#### **User Account Information**

For users who register on our website:

- First name
- Last name
- Phone number
- Email address

#### **Payment Information**

Payment data for our clients is collected and stored in GoCardless, a secure payment processing platform that clients set up.

## **Data Security Measures**

We have appropriate measures in place to ensure the security of user data and to prevent loss, theft, or unauthorized access.

## **User Rights**

Users have the right to access and correct their data upon request. To exercise these rights, users can contact us at [hello@justchillsocial.com].

Privac	v Policv
 TIIVAC	y i Olicy

## **Data Sharing and Disclosures**



We do not share user data with any third parties.

#### **Data Retention Period**

We will retain user data indefinitely.

# **Updates to This Privacy Policy**

This Privacy Policy is effective as of 15.01.2023 and will be updated as needed. Users will be informed of any significant changes to the policy through our website.

Just Chill Social Ltd.

Hole Hill Farm Matchmoor Lane,

Horwich, Bolton, England, BL6 6PR

[www.justchillsocial.com](http://www.justchillsocial.com)

Contact Email: [hello@justchillsocial.com]